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1:
F103: Simon’s Attic
F107: Elfriede Lindner
F109: Martin Jäger
F111: Martin Jäger
F108: Nautilus

2:
F100: Antiquar. Rauscher
F102: Marflow
E101: 13 Mann
F104: Michael Scharf
E103: Herm. Obermann
E105: Adriaensen / White G.

3:
E100: JK Entertainment
D100: GHS / Stratagema
D102: KSK

4:
E102: Templum Mercis
D101: RedImp
E104: Krimi-Küche
D105: Crazy Dice
E106: MOS Servis
D107: Crazy Dice
E108: Gameology
D109: Gameology

5:
A100: SpielBar
A102: NRW spielt!
A104: Trends in Food

31:
F101: Volten
D102: Alte Spiele
D100: Spiele-Offensive
C100: Histogame/Spiellabor
C101: Juri Lutsenko

32:
F103: Knetmatz
D104: Puzzle-Shop
F105: AllGames4you
D106: Krimsus
F107: Splotter
D108: moses.

33:
C102: Titan Forge
C104: H@ll 9000
D109: Aporta

34:
C103: Cwali
C105: Lookout
C107: Lookout
C109: DDD

35:
A104: Surpr. St. / Treefrog
A106: FUNtainment
A108: Samhain

40:
G157: Igel
F150: Porcupine

41:
F145: Czech Games Edition
D138: Czech Games Edition

42:
D149: Perlsacktiere
D151: Zauberwelt Farben

43:
C145: Farbton
C141: Quecke
B136: Spiele und Verspieltes
B138: J. & C. Wille
B137: Spieleburg Göttingen
B139: Bast

36:
G125: Spieleburg Götting.
F126: F-Hein
G131: Adv. Planning Serv.
F128: Senet
F130: La Mame

37:
G137: Graal
F132: Gotha

38:
D117: Czech Board G.
C116: Hall

39:
B126: Geek Attitude

9:
F113: Noctiluca
F117: Make-Believe
F119: Kraken
F121: Magic Store

10:
F110: Juri Lutsenko
F112: Cubiko / Ragnar
F114: Steam Works /
          Hexagony
E119: Legend Express
F116: Maginarium
E121: YAY

11:
E123: Sammelkartenm.
E125: Mtgandmore

12:
E118: Mantic
D127: Lindwurm

13:
A112: Werner Alt Crepes
A114: Div. Gaming Clubs
A116: Comic-Kombinat

14:
F130: Nackter Stahl
E133: ProFantasy
F132: Gorilla
E135: Flying Buffalo /
          Grey Ghost
F134: Baksha
E137: Battle Foam / Outlaw
F136: Zu den 4 Winden
E141: 
F138: Zu den 4 Winden
F140: Maginarium

15:
E134: Chain Links
E136: FantasyCollect

16:
B126: Georg Pils
A125: Playmore-Fantasy
B128: Feldherr
A127: Gamepoint

17:
A122: Comic Planet
A124: HitechMiniatures
A132: Spiegelkinder
A134: Gamepoint

Florent. Lederkunst

18:
F142: Akad. Ink. Pryed. / Sulik /
          Urocz. Mar. Wlodarczyk
E147: Unlicht
F144: Erdenstern / Farelia? Rec.
E149: Unlicht
F146: Heinrich Tüffers
E151: Heidtkamp
F148: GFR
E153: Games Island

19:
E150: Carmen Martinez
D159: Carmen Martinez
E152: Trader
D161: Black M./Cube F./
           Q-Worksh.

20:
C138: Plastic Soldier
B129: Devir Iberia
B135: Imp’s Shop
B137: Art of Comics

21:
B130: Dark Rose
A129: Trollart
B132: Blackview
A131: Blackview
B134: JH Lab
A133: Roter Drache / U-Line
B136: AniPopGam
A137: DDD / Red. Phant.

22:
F150: Logoshirt-Shop
E155: Burning Games
F152: Epix Haven
E157: Atomax / Edit. 52
F160: Eletria
F162: Steamforged
F164: Peters
E177: Canvas Warriors

23:
E154: RuneQuest-Ges.
D165: Green Eye
E158: QP Group
D167: Japan Goodies
E160: Marufaktura
D169: Maginarium

24:
D164: 200X
C155: House Atreides
D170: Comic Planet
D172: JNK Media-Verlag
D174: Comics alt+neu
C168: Bimmel / Panic Chicken
D176: Finalfun
C169: Kai ’s Welt der Sp.

25:
E162: Manufaktura Q
D171: Blasterparts / obloco
E164: Logoshirt-Shop
D173: Toys-Agent
E166: Comicland
D177: Comicland

26:
E170: Look-Collectibles
D181: Ars Fantasio et al.
D179: Ars Fantasio et al.
D178: Star Media
C165: Animeimport.it

27:
A140: H.Heidlberger / Salleck
A144: Comicwurm
A146: Robokun

6:
E110: North & South
E112: e-Raptor
E116: Kendama
D117: robbirob

7:
D112: Schilder-Galerie
D114: Spieltrieb
D116: O.VE.Co
C121: Cranio
D118: Art of Games
C123: BD Games

8:
C116: Tellurian
B115: Tellurian

BurleyHelvetia

As
m

od
ée

Backspindle

Oh my Game
Competo

Red Glove
GaGa

Warehouse

Carcassonne & Co
Hans im Glück

Polish
Publishing
LeagueC

ap
st

on
e

F
U

N
ta

in
m

en
t

Er
lk

ön
ig

/T
ru

an
t

S
pl

itt
er

 / 
To

ky
op

op

Swan
Panasia999

Games

G
ru

bl
in

Iro
nd

ra
ke

Ta
ge

w
er

k
La

ug
hi

ng
 J

ac
k

Buzzy
Elemon

Origames
Superlude

Spieleburg
Göttingen Ta

bl
et

op
ia

UltraPro

YC
Devil
Pig H

e
rp

a

Ninjaworks
Peppermint

Black Book

Zeichner-Allee

Nguyen

Parfume N.
Metmann

Games Workshop Texlab

Kap
pler

 & T
.

Su
pe

rh
er

o 
Ge

ar



è

è

Essen SPIEL 2015
Unofficial Map
by DukeOfEarl

Hall 3

Hall GA Hall 4

Hall 7

To Hall 7

To Hall GA

T
o
 H

a
ll
 4

— — — —

12

13

2

5

31
4

15

6

7

9

8

10

11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

S

A A

S

R R

Q

P

O

Q

P

O

N

M

N

M

L

K

J J

L

HH

G

F

E

D

F

E

D

C

B B

A A

C

G B B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

B119

A128

B107

B108

D120

D109

E108

E117

E100

D101

E106E102

D103

E109 E111
E115
F114F110F108

D102 D108 D110D100

B118

B109

B111

A102

B100

C102

B102

B104

B106

A100

A104 A106 A108 A110

G100

G102

F116

F102

G109 G115

F109

F101 F103

F107

G108 G110

G106

H102 H108

G101

H116

H100

H103 H115

J108

K104

H101

K100

J100

J107

K103

K107
L114

L100

M100

L116
L102 L106

M118

L101 L107L103

K102

M110M102

M115

M109

M105

M103

M101

N102 N113

N107

N104

N101

M107

N100

35

B111

39

42

4745

48
3630

11

10
1816 20 22 28

B115

B100

A100

09
15

19 23 27 31

P108
Q116 Q118

O119

P115

P113

O102

S114 S116
Q122

S119

P104

O100

O101

P100

P101

Q101

R100

Q106

R106

P106

A109
A115

A103
A117

A127

R109

B102

B101

A102 A104 A106
A116

B107

B110
B112

B108
B114

R111

S110 S112S106 S108

P103

Q102

S102

Q104

S104

S101

24
38343228

33

B113

K106

Q120

A110

B116

B113
C112

E111 E113

F112 F114

E107 E109

F108 F110

E101 E105

F104 F106

E112

D107

E108 E110

D103

E102 E106

C111

D112 D114D106

C103

D102 D104

F113

G109 G113

F103 F105

G107

F102 G103

G101 G105

G110 G112

H109 H111

G106 G108

H105 H107

G102 G104

H101 H103

I109

H106 H108

I105 I107H102 H104

I110 I112

J109 J111

I106 I108

J105 J107

I102

J101 J103

J108 J110

K107 K109

J104 J106

K103 K105K101

K106

J112

K106

K110K108 K112

K113 K114

K104

K102

K100

K111

J113

I114

I113

G114 G116

I100

H100

G100

H113 H114

G115 G117

C106 F110C102 C104

F116

E115

D116

C116

A101

C100

C101

D100

D101

E100

F101

F100

Gigamic

Hurrican

Go-Verband
Hebsacker

eitech

Ideenschmiede

Goliath

Ludo Fact

Konami

Twilight Cr.

A
ld

er
ac

E
nt

. G
r.

Hasbro
Winning Moves

Merz-Verlag
D. Spielepreis

ASS

?

Asmodée

North Star

Matagot

Mattel

Ju
m

b
o

Steffen Game Salute

H
C

M
 K

in
ze

l

Ares

Confetti 2sense event

Airmix

SdJ

2sense eventPegasus KribaRavensburger

2sense
event

BPEConfettiConfettiNoris    Zoch

Kaleidos
Oliphante

Blue
Orange

R
e
p
o
s

Adlung

Granna

Drei Hasen
in der Abends.

eggert

Spielbox

Haba

Indie B&C

dV Giochi

Portal

Trefl

Blackrock

F
e
rt

i

Argentum

Fairplay

moses.

Zoch
Noris

Schipper

Days of
Wonder

Hans
im
Glück

K
o
sm

o
s

Lautapelit

Ravens-
burger

Asmodee
Bombyx
Cool Mini
Devil Pig
Guillotine
Libellud
Lui-même

Moonster
Sit Down
Wizkids
Ystari
Z-Man

What’s
Your
Game

Stronghold

rudy

Folkmanis-
and-more

Schmidt

Piatnik

Pegasus

Pegasus

M
in

d
-

w
a

rr
io

r

Ludonaute
Sit Down

H
ut

te
r T

ra
de

H
U

C
H

! &
 F

rie
nd

s

Fe
ue

rla
nd

Fe
ue

rla
nd

Br
um

m
bä

r

Krimi tot.

Drei Magier

Carletto
Gamefactory

Amigo

Abacus
Ostia

M
ag

e
C

om
pa

ny

A
rt

an
a

S
ch

w
er

kr
af

t

Korea
Board
Games
et al.

Quined

PlayThisOne

ESG

Iello
Catch Up
Purple Brain
Scorpion M.

U
.W

ey
el

Ludikbay
Petersen
Red Joker

Q
u

e
e
n

1:
S101: Hippodice
R100: Plaid Hat

2:
S102: Hippocampus / TAKT
Q102: Step Puzzle
S104: Waterfall

3:
S106: Japon Brand et al.
S108: minimalGames et al.

4:
S110: Spiele-Auroen-Zunft
R111: Painting Velvet

5:
P101: Ion Game D. / Sierra Madre
P100: FryxGames
O101: R and D
O100: King Racoon
O102: The Creativity Hub

6:
N100: Numbskull
M103: Pegasus

7:
L101: Franjos
L103: 2F-Spiele / BeWitched
L107: 2F-Spiele / BeWitched

8:
K104: Mindwarrior / Tactic Games
K106: Spielmaterial.de

9:
G106: Gerhards
F101: Logis / Savas Takas

10:
F108: Friedrich / Kallmeyer Lernsp.
E109: Brummbär
F110: Axel-Malina
E111: Capsicum

11:
B100: Spielerei / Spiel & Autor
B102: Alf Müller
B104: Constantin Geduldspiele
B106: Spieleburg Göttingen

12:
A104: Kaleidoskop Stempelschmiede
A106: Spieleburg Göttingen
A108: Spielzeit!
A110: Spielzeit!

Galeria:
09: Waldemar Teske
10: Crazzy Chips
16: Amigo
20: Deniz Kebab
22: Werner Alt Crepes
24: H. Borgsen Ice Cream
26: Funny-Toys-World
28: Cathy’s Rent Event
30: Balász Szeifert
32: Thi Phuc Hanh Nguyen
34: Provera Play
38: Markus Janik Pretzels
42: Waldemar Teske
47: Tycoon
48: Beauty Line Techn.
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Henrys
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26:
K107: Felix Scenery

27:

28:
G109: Oink
G113: Rathskellers

29:

J108: Mirror Box
K109: Petard Troll
J110: Megaton
J109: Marrow
I110: Legion Supplies
J111: Osprey
I112: Apokalypse

I109: Cathy ’s Rent Ev.
H113: La boîte de jeu
H114: Premium World
H109: Doppeldenk
G110: Boris / Weekeew.
H111: AssessorFUN
G112: Happy Otter / WinGo

F112: Bankiiiz
E111: Mayday
F114: Jeux Opla
E113: Gamelyn

D112: Gen X
D114: Edigráfica
B111: Placentia / Post Scr.
B113: Grubbe
B112: Facily
A115: eggertsp. digital
B114: Galakta
A117: Outline Dev.

21:
K113: Rishada.cz
K108: Big Potato
K114: RASS / Vendetta C.
K112: Awaken Realms
K103: Hammerdog
J104: Smoothie
K105: Time Workshop
J106: Roxley

22:
J105: GCT Studios
I106: Tactrics
J107: HEX/MAD
I108: Juegorama
I105: Balance / HulstG.
H106: Voodoo
I107: Promotionpapst
H108: Eisoase

23:
H105: Utsuroi
G106: 2 Geeks
H107: Product Arts
G108: Veba Plyn

24:
F108: Blue Cocker
E107: Eagle-Gryphon
F110: In Ludo Veritas
E109: Funagain
E108: Ridback
D107: Mindclash

25:
C106: Aurum
B107: ScriBabs
B108: Brain Picn. / Zacatrus
B110: ABBA

16:
K111: Steffen Heller
K102: Postindustrial

17:
J101: GDM
J103: WBS
H

18:
G101: Schwarzschulz

19:

101: Capital Gains
G102: Artgest / Viravi
H103: Zlatnoto pate
G104: Boîte de Jeux / Tiki

F102: White Castle
F103: Funbox
G105: Taleswapper
G103: Upper Deck
F105: Zsolt Debrezeny

F104: Emma
E101: Boosterbox
F106: A-Games / RUin
E105: Kayal
E102: Investment
D103: Geeknson

20:
D102: Hush Hush
D104: Among Meeples
C102: Deinko
C104: Stängl & Salber

13:
I100: Otaku.de
H100: Azao
G100: JK Entertainment

14:
F100: rewoodo
F101: Gamia
E100: Grafik Werkstatt
D101: HCH Games
D100: Cogitate
C101: Accept Media
C100: Boardm / Garykimg.
B100: Bisbog
A101: 4Hogs

15:
A100: Granna (storage)
A102: jhox-Spiele
A104: Tenk / Jump. Turtle
A106: Mr. B.
A110: Big Fun Idea / Yawan /
          2Plusgame

30:

J113: Serious Poulp
I114: Unhalfbrick. (stor.)
I113: Mage Comp. (stor.)
G114: Deniz Kebab
G116: FunForge (stor.)

31:
F116: DC Canada Ed.
E115: SunCore
D116: Aggartoys

32:
C116: Ship Naked
B119: Takoashi

K110: Brave New World

Catan Big Game
Saturday only
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